AND IT APPEARING that, pursuant to the DCA’s Fourth Round Report, the present 

need obligation of the Petitioner has been calculated and reported as 59 (fifty-nine) affordable 

units, and its prospective need obligation of the Petitioner has been calculated and reported as 345 

(three-hundred-and-forty-five) affordable units, and which calculations have been deemed 

presumptively valid for purposes of the FHA;  

AND THE COURT, having determined that no interested party has filed a  challenge to 

the Petitioner’s DJ Complaint by way of an Answer thereto as provided for and in accordance with

[...]

1. That the present need obligation of the Municipality, be, and hereby is fixed as 59 

(fifty-nine) affordable units for the Fourth Round housing cycle.     

2. That the prospective need obligation of the Municipality, be, and hereby is fixed as 

345 (three-hundred-and-forty-five) affordable units for the Fourth Round Housing cycle; and 

3. That the Petitioner is hereby authorized to proceed with preparation and adoption 

of its proposed Housing Element and Fair Share Plan for the Fourth Round, incorporating therein  

the present need and prospective need allocations aforesaid (and which plan shall include the